

Minter Field Airport District

Notice of Vacancy on Board of Directors

This notice is provided pursuant to California Government Code Section 1780 to advise the Minter Field Airport District (MFAD) Board of Directors will consider nominations for the vacant position of Director at its regular meeting on January 15, 2025.

The person appointed to fill the vacancy shall hold office until the next general district election, through 2026, at which time the individual appointed will have the opportunity to run for a four-year term of office.

To be eligible, candidates must be a resident and registered voter of the District (22401 P.U.C.; 201 EL. C.). Eligible Candidates should submit a Statement of Interest by no later than January 8, 2025 at 2:00 PM. Statements of Interest may be obtained from, and returned to, the Minter Field Airport District Office at 201 Aviation Street, Shafter, CA 93263, or via email at <u>minter@minterfield.com.</u>

Posted: 12/19/2024

MINTER FIELD AIRPORT DISTRICT

Jonathan Hudson, General Manager

STATEMENT OF INTEREST

TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE MINTER FIELD AIRPORT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS

With this Statement of Interest, I ______, declare that I am a resident and registered voter of the Minter Field Airport District (MFAD).

I wish to be considered to fill the vacant seat on the MFAD Board of Directors for a term of office running through December 4, 2026. If appointed, I would represent the District and its constituents to the best of my ability during that term.

I understand the Board of Directors will consider appointing an eligible candidate at its Regular Meeting scheduled for January 15, 2025. If requested, I will be available to appear either in person or remotely for an interview that day.

Address of Residence:	•	Address of Residence:	
-----------------------	---	-----------------------	--

Phone Number:	Phone N	Jumber:	
---------------	---------	---------	--

Email Address: ______

Reason for Interest In Serving As Director:

• Experience, Training, Education and/or Background that would bring value to the Board:

Date: _____

Signed: _____

Please return to the Minter Field Airport District Office at 201 Aviation Street, Shafter, CA 93263, or via email at <u>minter@minterfield.com</u> by no later than Wednesday, January 8, 2025 at 2:00 PM.